THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON  DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**September 29, 2022** 

SUSPENDING THE 2021 PROPERTY TAXES DUE IN SEPTEMBER 2022 AND MARCH 2023 FOR KEVIN KERN, 1137 E 13<sup>TH</sup> STREET, DAVENPORT, IOWA IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,232.00.

### BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The 2021 property taxes due in September 2022 and March 2023 for Kevin Kern, 1137 E 13<sup>th</sup> Street, Davenport, Iowa in the amount of \$1,232.00 are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby requested to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON  DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

# SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**September 29, 2022** 

SUSPENDING THE 2021 PROPERTY TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR CYRUS SARVESTANEY, 2114 GAINES STREET, DAVENPORT, IOWA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,326.00 AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS RECEIPT NUMBERS 196132 \$94.97, 201044 \$94.97, 210721 \$99.20, AND 219326 \$110.64 INCLUDING INTEREST.

# BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The 2021 property taxes and special assessments due September 2022 and March 2023 for Cyrus Sarvestaney, 2114 Gaines Street., Davenport, Iowa, in the amount of \$1,326.00 and \$399.78 including interest are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby requested to suspend the collection of the above stated property taxes and special assessments thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON  DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**September 29, 2022** 

SUSPENDING THE 2021 PROPERTY TAXES DUE IN SEPTEMBER 2022 AND MARCH 2023 FOR JULIE VOLLMER, 901 CIMARRON DRIVE, DAVENPORT, IOWA IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,984.00.

### BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The 2021 property taxes due in September 2022 and March 2023 for Julie Vollmer, 901 Cimarron Drive, Davenport, Iowa in the amount of \$2,984.00 are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby requested to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.